4/07/2023

2 5/07/2023

3 5/07/2023

4 5/07/2023

5 5/07/2023

6 5/07/2023

7 5/07/2023

8 7/07/2023

9 3/08/2023

10 3/08/2023

David Bills

Jennifer Kalionis

Ilia Houridis

Sarah Gilmour

Greg Ratsch

Tessa Thomas

Angelica Sculli

David Bills

Felicity Edwards

Jade O'Donohue

The City of Adelaide acknowledges the Kaurna people as the Traditional Owners of the Country where

Manager, Low Carbon
& Circular Economy

Associate Director,
City Culture

Director, City Shaping

Associate Director,
Parklands Policy &
Sustainability

Managing Director
AEDA

Event Coordinator,
Rundle Mall

Marketing Business
Partner AEDA

Manager, Low Carbon
& Circular Economy

Strategic Project Lead,
City Experience

Manager, City Creative

Employee Gifts & Benefits Register
1 July 2023 — 30 September 2023

@ Event Date mm*@

1 x ticket to the South Australian
Architects Awards

1 x ticket to attend CEDA breakfast event:
The Voice to Parliament: What it is and
What it isn't (SA)

1 x ticket to attend CEDA breakfast event:
-The Voice to Parliament: What it is and
What it isn't (SA)

1 x ticket to attend CEDA breakfast event:
The Voice to Parliament: What it is and
What it isn't (SA)

1 x ticket to CEDA SA Budget Address &
Economic Update at Adelaide Convention
Centre as guest of University of Adelaide

1 x ticket to attend the premiere of Mary Poppins

1 x ticket to attend the premiere of Mary Poppins

1 x ticket to attend CEDA breakfast event:
The Voice to Parliament: What it is and
What is isn't (SA)

1 x ticket to the 2023 AIR Awards at
Freemasons Hall Thursday 3 August

1 x ticket to the 2023 AIR Awards at
Freemasons Hall Thursday 3 August as
staff member was unable to attend

the city of Adelaide is situated, and pays its respect to Elders past, present and emerging.

Australian Institute
of Architects

CEDA (Committee for
Economic Development of
Australia)

CEDA (Committee for
Economic Development of
Australia)

CEDA (Committee for
Economic Development of
Australia)

University of Adelaide

Michael Cassel Group

Michael Cassel Group

CEDA (Committee for
Economic Development of
Australia)

Australian Independent
Records (AIR) Association

Australian Independent
Records (AIR) Association

99 N
99 N
99 N
180 Y
100 Y
100 Y
99 Y
80 N
80 N
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Employee Gifts & Benefits Register
1 July 2023 — 30 September 2023

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

M Event Date m**@

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

26/07/2023

27/07/2023

19/08/2023

14/08/2023

14/08/2023

17/08/2023

25/08/2023

25/08/2023

Kurtis Eichler

Jade O'Donohue

Matthew Halliwell

Clare Mockler

Greg Ratsch

Greg Ratsch

Shaun Coulls

Sharon Prior

PR & Communications
Advisor

Manager, City Creative

Lead, Media Relations

Chief Executive Officer

Managing Director
AEDA

Managing Director
AEDA

Manager, Commercial
Property & Leasing

Team Leader,
Commercial Parking

Henry Bucks Store Opening 1 x gift bag

1 x ticket to attend 'Power of Her' — an inclusive
symposium focused on driving change for
gender equality and representation

2 x tickets in SkyCity suite at Adelaide Oval
for Adelaide v Sydney (AFL)

1 x ticket to attend the Business Events Adelaide
& Tourism Australia dinner at the Adelaide
Convention Centre to host a group of corporate
incentive buyers, Chief Executive Officers, and
business owners from Singapore. The Lord
Mayor officially welcomed the party to the city
and attendance was requested by her office.

1 x ticket to attend the Business Events Adelaide
& Tourism Australia dinner at the Adelaide
Convention Centre to host a group of corporate
incentive buyers, Chief Executive Officers,
and business owners from Singapore. The Lord
Mayor officially welcomed the party to the city
and attendance was requested by her office.

1 x ticket to attend the Festival City ADL Boards'
Function to represent AEDA

1 x working lunch with existing
contracted supplier

1 x working lunch with existing
contracted supplier

Henry Bucks

Government of South
Australia - Alison Lloydd-
Wright, A/Deputy Chief

Executive, Department of the

Premier and Cabinet

SkyCity

Business Events Adelaide

Business Events Adelaide

Festival City ADL

Into Payments

Into Payments

290 N
400 N
240 Y
240 Y
125 Y

70 Y

70 Y
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Employee Gifts & Benefits Register
1 July 2023 — 30 September 2023

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

M Event Date m**@

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

25/08/2023

25/08/2023

25/08/2023

8/09/2023

8/09/2023

8/09/2023

8/09/2023

13/09/2023

13/09/2023

13/09/2023

20/09/2023

22/09/2023

Mike Padfield

Ranveer Singh

Lisa Loveday

Rani Clark
Mark Di Gianni

Katherine
Masters

Jason Barnden

llia Houridis

Rebecca Moyle-
Croft

Angelica Sculli

Clare Mockler

Greg Ratsch

Lead, Improvement
Delivery

Lead, Customer
Experience & Growth
Off-Street Parking

Manager, City Safety

Team Leader,

City Events

Event Facilitator

Retail Operations &
Activations Coordinator

Coordinator
Security & Emergency
Management

Director, City Shaping

Marketing Manager
AEDA

Marketing Business
Partner AEDA

Chief Executive Officer

Managing Director
AEDA

1 x working lunch with existing
contracted supplier

1 x working lunch with existing
contracted supplier

1 x working lunch with existing
contracted supplier

2 x tickets to the Royal Adelaide Show 2023
2 x tickets to the Royal Adelaide Show 2023

1 x ticket to attend the
Wilson Security Symposium

1 x ticket to attend the
Wilson Security Symposium

1 x ticket to attend the official
Opening Ceremony of the
2023 Australian Masters Games

1 x ticket to attend the Adelaide Film Festival
launch of its fashion-themed film as part of
ADL Fashion Week

1 x ticket to attend the Adelaide Film Festival
launch of its fashion-themed film as part of
ADL Fashion Week

1 x ticket to SA Press Club Event

1 x ticket to attend the American Chamber of
Commerce SA MedTech and
BioTech Transforming Medicine Luncheon

Into Payments

Into Payments

Into Payment

SRS Security

SRS Security

Wilson Security

Wilson Security

Australian Masters Games

Adelaide Film Festival

Adelaide Film Festival

SA Press Club

American Chamber of
Commerce SA

70 Y
70 Y
72 Y
72 Y
65 N
65 N
50 Y
50 Y
50 Y
90 Y
229 Y
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